	U5 - ()	1-2007
$\langle \cdot \rangle$		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		00416
		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Gravana Pty Limited	Name: Forward Reople Pty Limited ACN 106 3808
	Gravana Pty Limited ACN 098 919 834	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Level 13, 140 Arthur
	Execution Date(s) 7 Johnson 2007 Assignment Merger	Street
		city: North Sydney
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: New South Wales
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia zip: 2060
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
05/01/2007	DBYRNE 00000093 6324550	US6,324,550
01 FC:8021	40.00 0P Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
	Name: Toe Ward	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	15	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: c/- Forward People Pty Limited, Level 13, 140 Arthur Street	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	City: No-th Sydney	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0955
	State: New South Wales Zip: 2060	Expiration Date 1/08
	Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
	Email Address: joe. warde todaycorp.com	
İ	9. Signature:	J february 2007
İ	Danuan Beasley	Date -
	Name of Person Signage	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0952

Assignment Deed

Parties

Gravana		FP	
Gravana ACN 098	Pty Limited 919 834	Forward ACN 106	People Pty Limited 380 812
Address	Level 1, 124 Walker Street, North Sydney NSW 2060	Address	Level 13, 140 Arthur Street, North Sydney, NSW 2060
Contact	Gary Aitchison	Contact	Joe Ward

Pulchase Fee ADD \$10,000:00 (ex GST)					
US Patent	Patent number: US6,324,550				
	Date of patent: November 27, 2001				
	<u>Inventor:</u> Raymond J. Huetter (New South Wales, Australia)				
	<u>Title:</u> Data object identification and removal system				

Gravana, the sole registered US owner of the US Patent, assigns the entire right, title and interest in the US Patent to FP in consideration of the Purchase Fee.

Signed as a deed on 17 January 2007:			
Signed at North Sydney, Australia for GRAVANA by:	Signed before me personally:		
	Stone		
Gary Altchison, Authorised Officer	Notary public		
	DAVIS ITA WILSON		
	Name		
Signed at North Sydney, Australia for FP by:	Signed before me personally:		
Iller -	I have		
Joe Ward, Authorised Officer	Notary public		
	DAUIS FA WILSON		
	Name		

This deed confirms the agreement between the Parties made on 31 October 2006. 4031453_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0953